




                           PERFORMANCE DIMENSIONS         (Figure 2) 
M : Dump height (Cutting edge)
N : Load over height (Cutting edge)
O : Pin height
P : Pin forward reach
Q : Reach at ground
R : Max reach at full height
S : Reach at full height-Bucket dumped
T : Below ground level dig depth
U : Rollback at ground
V : Dump angle

Bucket break-out force
Loader arm break-out force
Loader Bucket Capacity
Bucket Pay Laod
Lift capacity to max height
(SAE J732 - w/o bucket fitted)
Return to Dig
Self Leveling

 3.00 m 
       3.51 m 

 3.70 m 
 0.43 m 

 1.57 m 
 1.22 m 

 0.85 m 
 0.13 m 

 45 
 45 deg

  kgf
      5777 kgf

1.2
1980

Cum
Kg

Kg

6425

3045

Available

deg

                        STATIC DIMENSIONS                (Figure 1, 2 & 3) 
A : Overall length 6.10 m 
B : Wheelbase  2.14 m 
C : Rear wheel to Counterweight  1.63 m 
D : Minimum ground clearance 0.39 m 
H : Height to top of cab 2.88 m 
J : Track width - Rear  1.75 m 
K : Track width - Front  1.87 m 
L : Width over bucket  2.38 m 

W: Angle of Departure 20 deg 
X : Overall length ( travel mode) 6.18 m

- All dimensions, weights, timings mentioned are with standard tyres, buckets & are variable within +5%
- ECE has the right to change values given & design shown without giving a noti�cation.

Warning



Fixed pump, open centre two pump unloading energy
efficient hydraulic system

Neutral start provision prevents starting while shuttle is engaged

4

Hand-operated caliper disc brakes

Rear drive axle, rigidly mounted to chassis

GPS + GSM based equipment monitoring system
is a standard fitment and provides sms alerts for
effective equipment management and acts as a
diagnostic tool  

A.C. with heater cabin

Extra Power 90 HP Engine Loadmax II XP

- All dimensions, weights, timings mentioned are with standard tyres, buckets & are variable within +5%
- ECE has the right to change values given & design shown without giving a noti�cation.

Warning


